South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 05, 2024, 09:17:50 am

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

H*3424 (Rat #0141, Act #0088 of 1989) General Bill, By D.E. Winstead, D.M. Beasley, H.H. Clyborne, J.G. Felder, J.W.
Johnson, D.E. Martin, R.N. McLellan, D.A. Moss, J.l. Rogers, Washington, Wilkins and S.S. Wofford

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 34-3-110 so as to provide for the crimes of
defrauding a federally chartered or insured financial institution and obtaining property of the institution fraudulently, define
terms, and provide penalties; and to amend Section 16-1-10, as amended, so as to include the offense provided for in this
Act.-amended title

02/07/89
02/07/89
03/01/89
03/02/89
03/07/89
03/08/89
03/08/89
04/27/89
05/02/89
05/02/89
05/03/89
05/04/89
05/11/89
05/17/89
05/17/89
05/17/89
05/26/89

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-10

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-10

Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-3

Read second time HJ-45

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-23

Introduced and read first time SJ-6

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-6

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-20
Amended SJ-32

Read second time SJ-33

Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-8
Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-2

Ratified R 141

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/17/89

Act No. 88

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



