## South Carolina Legislature

May 05, 2024, 09:17:50 am

## Session 108 - (1989-1990)

## H\*3424 (Rat #0141, Act #0088 of 1989) General Bill, By D.E. Winstead, D.M. Beasley, H.H. Clyborne, J.G. Felder, J.W. Johnson, D.E. Martin, R.N. McLellan, D.A. Moss, J.I. Rogers, Washington, Wilkins and S.S. Wofford

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 34-3-110 so as to provide for the crimes of defrauding a federally chartered or insured financial institution and obtaining property of the institution fraudulently, define terms, and provide penalties; and to amend Section 16-1-10, as amended, so as to include the offense provided for in this Act.-amended title

02/07/89	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-10
02/07/89	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-10
03/01/89	House	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-3
03/02/89	House	Read second time HJ-45
03/07/89	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-23
03/08/89	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-6
03/08/89	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-6
04/27/89	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-20
05/02/89	Senate	Amended SJ-32
05/02/89	Senate	Read second time SJ-33
05/03/89	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-8
05/04/89	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-2
05/11/89		Ratified R 141
05/17/89		Signed By Governor
05/17/89		Effective date 05/17/89
05/17/89		Act No. 88
05/26/89		Copies available